
 2025 YEAR END POINTS

Only exibitors who are NWMHC members and horses owned or leased by members of the NWMHC are eligible for year end awards. In order to qualify, all Open horses or exhibotor/ horse teams must show in a class/category at two (2) different NWMHC sponsored shows to 
earn a year end award in the category. NWMHC sponsored shows for 2025 are Western Washingon, Grays Harbor, and Emerald Valley.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
Questions, email Katie @ Kathansencvt@gmail.com
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OPEN HALTER DIVISION

258 Weanling Stallions

None 0
257 Yearling Stallions

CH Scott Creek Chromes Out Diamond Kelly Kelvin 5 -- 5 -- 7 0 7 2 12 0 14 2 54 Q
Elegant Art Dressed to Impress Kelsie Sherman 6 0 7 2 0 -- 0 -- 14 4 12 0 45 NM

Elegant Art Splash Of Flash Linsey Day 7 1 6 0 6 0 6 0 0 -- 0 -- 26 NM
Little Americas PQ Golden Echo Laura Means 0 -- 0 -- 5 -- 5 -- 8 -- 8 -- 26 NM

Little R Aces Prime Time Donita Rasmussen 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 10 -- 20 NM
256 2 Yr. Old Stallions

CH Elegant Art Tru Couture Lindsey Day 7 2 7 1 7 2 6 0 14 2 12 0 60 Q
LE Bravos Rivian Jessie Skerjanec 0 -- 0 -- 6 1 7 1 12 0 14 4 45 NM

Scott Creek Chrome Jasper Micha Gibbons 6 0 6 0 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 22 NM
Scott Creek Shine A Lite On Me Matt Davern 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 10 -- 20 NQ

223 Sr. Stallions, 32 & under 

None 0
224 Sr. Stallions, Over 32-34

None DC Santana Dartangan Matt Davern 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 4 14 4 36 NQ
174 Weanling Mares

None 0
173 Yearling Mares

Ellegant Art Impria Kelsie Sherman 6 0 7 2 0 -- 0 -- 14 2 14 2 47 NM
CH Scott Creek Bravos Lunar Eclipse Brian Smith 4 -- 4 -- 6 1 6 1 10 -- 10 -- 42 Q
RES JCP Knight Lite Lindsey Day 7 2 6 1 7 2 7 2 0 -- 0 -- 34 Q

Indian Peaks Daring Debutante Tammalyn Turner 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 12 0 24 NQ
Oak Bay Salsas Tulerosa Dorothy Whiteman 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NQ

Troupadours Fancy N Free Spirit Allison Gault 3 -- 3 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 6 NQ
172 2 Yr. Old Mares

None Fionas Mynabird Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 4 14 4 36 NM
LE Shine Interstellar Danni Barker 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 12 0 24 NM

Fionas Sparrow Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 10 -- 20 NM
Fyin Gs Maybe Shes Mabeline Tracy Gutscher 7 1 7 0 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 15 NQ



141 Sr. Mares, 32 & under 

CH Amaretto All That Glitters Katherine Gauthier 0 -- 0 -- 7 1 7 0 14 4 12 0 45 Q
RVs Heir to The Pearls Kristie Bingamon 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 14 0 26 NQ

Bigleaps Slicks Bella Luna Deanna Scott 7 2 7 2 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 18 NM
Wingates Essence of Animation Nicole Ryan 6 1 6 1 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 NQ

Scott Creek Monarch Hide N Seek Kim Schult 0 -- 0 -- 6 0 6 0 0 -- 0 -- 12 NQ
Vintage Farms Wrights Isabelle Wndy Wright 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NQ

142 Sr. Mares, Over 32-34

CH Indian Peaks Dares Gypsy Rose Lisa & Oliva Abboud 6 0 7 0 7 2 7 2 0 -- 0 -- 31 Q
Indian Peaks Dare in the Mirror Jennifer Bennett 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 2 12 2 30 NQ

Oak Bay KC Coraline Kathy Howard 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 14 4 28 NQ
Hunterberry Hill So Impressively Sweet Kaycee Lunde 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 10 -- 22 NQ

RES Flyin Gs Signature Melody Karla Blaney 0 -- 0 -- 5 5 -- 6 -- 6 -- 22 Q
Oak Bay Rebels Rayna Michelle Gault 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 4 -- 4 -- 18 Q
Little R Aces Red Velvet Donita Rasmussen 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 8 -- 8 -- 16 NQ

Zephyr Woods Dancing In Diamonds Charles McCoy 7 0 6 0 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 13 NQ
Scott Creek Jaded Commotion Joanne Ross 0 -- 0 -- 6 6 1 0 -- 0 -- 13 NQ

264 Weanling/Yearling Geldings

CH Casino Gold Jokers Wild Card Cherie Jensen 7 2 7 1 0 -- 0 -- 14 4 14 4 53 Q
265 2 Yr. Old Geldings

CH Piece Of Me Vaders Luke Skywalking Peter Nicol 7 1 7 2 7 2 7 2 12 0 12 0 59 Q
FIonas Falcon Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 2 14 2 32 NM

230 Sr. Geldings, 32 & under 

CH Texas Angel Grand Illusion Lillie Nicol 0 -- 0 -- 7 1 7 1 12 0 14 0 42 Q
DNJ Tru Conductor Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 0 12 0 26 NM

RES Oak Bay Salsas Remarkable Sharon Hardt 7 0 7 0 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 24 Q
Texas Angels Grands Dynamo Peter Nicol 0 -- 0 -- 6 0 6 0 0 -- 0 -- 12 NQ

231 Sr. Geldings, Over 32-34

CH Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 7 2 6 1 0 -- 0 -- 14 4 14 4 52 Q
Hunterberry Hill Justa Impression Brenna Hardin 0 -- 0 -- 7 2 7 2 12 2 8 -- 40 NM

Scott Creek Chromes Top Gun Deanna Scott 6 1 7 2 8 -- 12 2 38 NM
Elegant Art Audcaious Luv N Romance Kelsie Sherman 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 10 -- 20 NM

Vintage Farms Jazzed Wright Up Wendy Wright 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NQ
128 Stock Type Halter Stallions

CH Aloha Acres Neon Memory Katherine Gauthier 7 0 7 2 7 2 7 2 14 4 12 0 64 Q
DVM Blue Neon Moon Kailee Michelsen 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 14 4 30 NM

129 Stock Type Halter Mares

CH RVS Undeniably Sweet Kiss Lindsey Day 7 1 6 0 7 1 7 0 8 -- 8 -- 45 Q
RES Scott Creek Comms Precious Pearl Leslie White 6 0 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 14 0 37 Q

Hunterberry Hill Heart Of Josie Lisa Brostad 0 -- 0 -- 6 0 6 0 14 0 10 -- 36 Q



Scott Creek Signature Dancing Diva Brian Smith 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 12 0 22 NQ
SRF Divine Heir Katherine Gauthier 5 -- 7 0 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 NQ

McCoys Signature Spice Charles McCoy 4 -- 4 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 8 NQ
130 Stock Type Halter Geldings

CH Los Arboles Boleros Arrongancia Cherie Jensen 5 -- 6 0 0 -- 0 -- 14 2 14 2 43 Q
Hunterberry Hill Head Over Heels Brenna Hardin 0 --- 0 -- 6 0 6 0 10 -- 10 -- 32 NM

Scott Creek Indis Nightlife Leslie White 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 0 12 0 24 NQ
RES Double D Starbuck Delight Karla Blaney 3 -- 4 -- 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 17 Q

Quarter Moon Farms Orion Charmed Sharon Hardt 4 -- 3 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 7 Q
Scott Creek Chrome Mystic Metal Joan Moorehead 7 2 7 1 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 17 NM

Creeksides Mister Impressive Kim Schult 0 -- 0 -- 7 0 7 1 0 -- 0 -- 15 NQ
LE Salsas Tecate Kim Grist 6 0 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 11 NQ

243 Solid Color Stallions/ Geldings

Scott Creek Shine A Lite on Me Matt Davern 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 -- 14 -- 28 NQ
CH Elegant Art Tru Couture Lindsey Day 7 -- 7 -- 7 -- 6 -- 0 -- 0 -- 27 Q

Casino Gold Jokers Wild Card Cherie Jensen 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 12 -- 22 NQ
LE Bravos Rivian Dani Barker 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 -- 10 -- 22 NQ
LE Salsas Tecate Kim Grist 0 -- 0 -- 6 -- 7 -- 0 -- 0 -- 13 NQ

Wingates Infamous Mi Cherie Jensen 6 -- 6 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 NQ
Double D Starbuck Delight Karla Blaney 0 -- 0 -- 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NQ

244 Multi Color Stallions/ Geldings

CH PHR Runnin Outta Moonlight Danna  Ash 7 -- 7 -- 7 -- 7 -- 0 -- 0 -- 28 Q
DC Santana Dartagan Matt Davern 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 -- 14 -- 28 NQ

Fionas Falcon Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 -- 12 -- 24 NM
Hunterberry Hill Head Over Heels Brenna Hardin 0 -- 0 -- 6 -- 6 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 NM
Scott Creek Monarch Chips Ahoy Beth White 6 -- 6 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 NQ

Scott Creek Chrome Jasper Micha Gibbons 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NM
151 Solid Color Mares

CH Scott Creek Bravos Lunar Eclipse Brian Smith 5  -- 6 -- 6 -- 6 -- 12 -- 14 -- 49 Q
RES RVS Undeniably Sweet Kiss Lindsey Day 7  -- 7 -- 7 -- 7 -- 10 -- 10 -- 48 Q

Scott Creek Monarch Tiramisu Joanne Ross 6  -- 2 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 -- 12 -- 34 Q
MUTM Even Little Im Elegant Christina Padgett 2  -- 4 -- 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 16 NM

Fionas Sparrow Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 8 -- 8 -- 16 NQ
MUTM Radiantly Dun Heather Padgett 3  -- 3 -- 4 -- 4 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 NM

Zephyr Woods Dancing In Diamonds Charles McCoy 4  -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 9 NQ
152 Multi Color Mares

CH Gallery Original Miss Perphection Cherie Jensen 7 -- 6 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 -- 12 -- 35 Q
Fionas Mynabird Jamie Bethany 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 14 -- 14 -- 28 NQ

Res Flyin Gs Signature Melody Karla Blaney 0 -- 0 -- 7 -- 7 -- 8 -- 6 -- 28 Q
LE Shine Interstellar Danni Barker 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 -- 8 -- 20 NQ

Indian Peaks Daring Debutante Tammalyn Turner 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 6 -- 10 -- 16 NQ



Oak Bay Salsas Tulerosa Dorothy Whiteman 4 -- 7 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 11 NQ
MyCoys Signature Spice Charles McCoy 6 -- 4 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NQ

Vintage Farms Wrights Isabelle Wendy Wright 5 -- 5 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 10 NQ
Scott Creek Jaded Commotion Joanne Ross 0 -- 0 -- 6 -- 6 -- 0 -- 0 -- 12 NQ

Oak Bay Rebels Rayna Michelle Gault 2 -- 3 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 5 NQ
Troupadours Fancy N Free Spirit Allison Gault 3 -- 2 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 5 NQ


